model CSU
113
O
p
ti
on
W
or

7MPaHydraulic liftWork support
Specifications
Model designation
Hydraulic pressure & support force Applied load & deformation
 Piping method
CSU � -� �  (Example : CSU06-L)
Model CSU04 CSU06 CSU10 CSU16 CSU25
Support force (hydraulic pressure 7 MPa) 1 (kN) 5 7 10 16 25
Cylinder capacity (cm3) 1.2 1.8 2.6 3.9 5.7
Lift spring force 2
L : Standard (N) 3.0 ～ 4.1 4.3 ～ 8.1 5.3 ～ 10.8 5.5 ～ 10.8 6.9 ～ 13.2
H : Strong (N) 4.8 ～ 7.5 6.6 ～ 11.1 7.8 ～ 13.3 11.2 ～ 19.8 13.5 ～ 22.4
Plunger stroke (mm) 8 12 12 16 16
Max. allowable mass of head cap (kg) 0.15 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3
Mass (kg) 0.6 1.0 1.2 2.0 3.3
Working pressure range: 2.5 ～ 7 MPa       Proof pressure: 10.5 MPa       Operating temperature: 0 ～ 70°C
Fluid used: General mineral based hydraulic oil (ISO-VG32 equivalent)
1 :  When work support and clamp are used facing each other, work support and clamp must be selected in such a way that the
support force is 1.5 times the applied load (clamping force + machining force).
2 : Figures are for “upper end ～ lower end” of plunger action.
Fluorocarbon has been adopted for seal sections where cutting fluid is applied, as a measure for the use of chlorine-based cut-
ting fluid (this is not thermal resistant specification.)
�  Size
(refer to specifica-
tion table)
� Lift
Spring force
� Variation code
CSU
04
‒
L : Standard
(Nil) : Standard
B : Air sensor
(workpiece contact
detection)
06
10
H  : Strong16
25
Two piping methods are available for work support model CSU,
manifold piping and BSPP plug piping. Dismount BSPP plug when
using BSPP port piping (do not dismount O-ring).
Refer to page  149 for details on BSPP port piping flareless fitting.
Manifold piping BSPP port piping
Hydraulic
pressure
(MPa)
Support force (kN)
CSU04 CSU06 CSU10 CSU16 CSU25
2.5 1.4 2.0 2.8 4.5 7.0
3.0 1.8 2.6 3.6 5.8 9.0
3.5 2.2 3.1 4.4 7.1 11.0
4.0 2.6 3.7 5.2 8.3 13.0
4.5 3.0 4.2 6.0 9.6 15.0
5.0 3.4 4.8 6.8 10.9 17.0
5.5 3.8 5.3 7.6 12.2 19.0
6.0 4.2 5.9 8.4 13.4 21.0
6.5 4.6 6.4 9.2 14.7 23.0
7.0 5.0 7.0 10.0 16.0 25.0
BSPP plug
O-ring
Hydraulic pressure
Hydraulic
pressure
O-ring
0 5 10 15 20 25
CSU25
25